
H.4.2 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) June 15, i960 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING CITIES 
The condition statement of weekly reporting member "banks in leading cities shows 

the following principal changes for the week ended June 8: Decreases of $335 million 
in loans adjusted, $112 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities, $408 million 
in "balances with domestic "banks, and $1,476 million in U. S- Government demand deposits, 
and an increase of $325 million in demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a total of $179 
million. Loans to "brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and 
other securities decreased $98 million. Loans to sales and personal finance institutions 
decreased $124 million. "Other" loans increased $8l million. 

Holdings of Treasury "bills decreased $68 million. Holdings of "other" securities 
increased $158 million. 

Time deposits other than interbank increased $143 million of'which $89 million was 
in New York City. 

Borrowings of weekly reporting member "banks frcm Federal Reserve Banks increased 
$324 million and borrowings from others increased $267 million. Loans to domestic 
commercial "banks decreased $68 million. 

Change since 
June 8, June 1,I June 10, 

i960* I 1959 
(In millions of dollars) 

- 357 
- 289 
- 335 
- 179 

- 296 
n.a. 
n.a. 
n.a. 

+ 45 

A S S E T S 

Total loans and investments 
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to "brokers and dealers for purchasing 

or carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or 
carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 

Other securities 
Loans to noribank financial institutions: 

Sales finance, personal finance, etc. 
Other 

Loans to foreign "banks 
Loans to domestic commercial "banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U.S. Government securities - total 
Treasury "bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds maturing; 

Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Currency and coin 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total assets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
U. S. Government demand deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Time deposits: Interbank 

Other 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 
tJ TiiYfiiiiRivs Of 1 nana to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation 

reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
n.a. - Not available on comparable basis; reporting form revised July 8, 1959• 
* June 1 figures revised (San Francisco District). 

104,044 
102,636 
67,508 
30,991 

929 

146 
1,46l 

167 
1,121 

4,213 
l, 594 
756 

l, 4o8 
12,536 
15,053 

25,640 
1,246 
856 

931 
17,974 
4,633 
9,488 

13,271 
1,177 
2,602 
3,606 

134,555 

- 55) 
- 43) - 553 

+ 1) 
+ 13) - 137 

- 124 
l 
16) 

- 68) 
12 

+ 81 

n.a. 
n.a. 

+ 377 

+ 494 
n.a. 

- 112 
- 68 
- 18 

-5,354 
-1,099 
-1,486 

6) 
- 27) 
+ 7) 
+ 158 

-2,769 

- 709 

+ 301 
- 15 
- 408 
+ 7 
-2,460 

- 37 
+ 5 
- 147 
+ 442 
- 137 

58,510 + 325 -3,088 
3,526 -l, 476 +1,881 
10,566 - 136 - 148 
1,334 9 - 127 
1,275 - 32 - 666 
30,756 + 143 + 72 

399 + 324 - 342 
2,424 + 267 + 696 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER 

BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JUKE 8, i960 

Federal Reserve District 

Boston 
New Phila- Cleve-I Rich-

Boston York delphia land 1 mood Atlanta 

(In millions of dollars) 
A S S E T S 

Total loans and investments 4,282 30,712 3,994 8,313 3,470 4,184 
Loans and investments adjusted l/ 4,239 29,997 3,976 8,266 3,420 4,086 
Loans adjusted 1/ '2,888 20,444 2,762 5,051 2,086 2,642 
Commercial and industrial loans 1,437 11,350 1,201 2,042 800 1,168 
Agricultural loans 7 24 2 3 9 18 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

18 

purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, securities 1 89 1 17 1 3 
Other securities 22 941 24 87 27 43 

Other loans for purchasing or 
941 24 87 27 43 

carrying: U. S. Govt, securities 4 39 9 19 6 10 
Other securities 10 365 . 51 130 19 66 

Loans to noribank financial 
institutions: 
Sales finance, personal 
finance, etc. 181 1,504 181 283 138 144 

Other 63 368 66 84 91 117 
Loans to foreign hanks 1 472 11 •*» mm 1 1 
Loans to domestic commercial hanks 43 715 18 47 50 98 
Real estate loans 446 2,149 360 1,295 364 253 
Other loans 783 3,666 941 1,182 669 869 

U. S. Government securities - total 979 6,692 885 2,353 1,060 1,120 
Treasury hills 22 700 28 117 13 68 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 20 359 26 110 35 49 
Treasury notes and U. 8. bonds 

359 35 49 

maturing: 
Within 1 year 21 112 40 69 53 78 
1 to 5 years 711 4,393 640 1,811 768 764 
After 5 years 205 1,128 151 246 191 161 

Other securities 372 2,861 329 862 274 324 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 520 4,547 475 1,020 456 499 
Currency and coin 68 265 63 131 78 62 
Balances with domestic hanks 93. 188 116 180 134 333 
Other assets - net 128 1,579 126 150 98 115 
Total assets/liabilities 5,439 40,791 5,162 10,335 4,583 5,689 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 2,957 17,909 2,523 4,648 2,329 2,564 
U. S. Government demand deposits 166 1,190 168 303 120 118 
Interbank demand deposits: 

1,190 

Domestic banks 357 2,941 429 529 46o 823 
Foreign banks 30 1,038 25 12 7 12 

Time deposits: Interbank 14 974 16 mm tm 3 5 
Other 733 5,889 885 3,021 819 1,083 

Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 6 55 51 18 10 6 
From others 116 l,24o 69 87 24 31 

Other liabilities 166 2,158 ill 179 95 97 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 546 3,897 497 997 369 454 

l/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial -"banks and after deduction of valuation 
reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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H.4.2(b) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER 

BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JUNE 8, i960 

Federal Reserve Dj Lstrict 

Chicago 
St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas 

San 
toancisco (m millions of dollars) 

A S S E T S 

Total loans and investments 14,336 2,893 1,634 3,675 4,527 22,024 I i i 1 S 14,275 2,833 1,630 3,620 4,472 21,822 
Loans adjusted 1/ 8,564 1,827 1,094 2,235 2,877 15,038 
Commercial and industrial loans 4,021 743 507 971 1,463 5,288 
Agricultural loans 35 11 22 . 174 32 592 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, securities 19 2 — — 1 12 
Other securities 174 23 5 14 18 83 

Other loans for purchasing or 
48 

83 

carrying; U. S. Govt, securities 48 6 — — 6 12 8 
Other securities 191 23 7 26 178 55 

Loans to nonbank financial 
institutions: • 

Sales finance, personal 
finance, etc. 813 150 79 154 125 46l 

Other 139 74 17 89 124 362 
Loans to foreign banks 38 — — - - — — — —» 232 
Loans to domestic commercial banks 61 60 4 55 55 202 
Real estate loans 1,431 289 203 318 209 5,219 
Other loans 1,871 536 272 519 770 2,975 

U. S. Government securities - total 4,l8l 780 4ll 1,063 1,250 4,866 
Treasury bills 76 16 10 50 39 107 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 101 19 8 47 24 58 
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds 

58 

maturing: 
Within 1 year 183 73 23 67 69 143 
1 to 5 years 3,006 583 300 751 819 3,428 
After 5 years 815 89 70 148 299 1,130 

Other securities 1,530 226 125 322 345 1,918 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 1,780 366 183 478 552 2,395 
Currency and coin 153 38 15 42 51 211 
Balances with domestic banks 335 151 63 . 272 460 277 
Other assets - net 274 44 50 93 186 763 
Total assets/liabilities 18,139 3,809 2,172 4,992 6,238 27,206 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 7,568 1,595 844 2,211 2,558 10,8o4 
U. S. Government demand deposits 567 104 56 120 115 499 
Interbank demand deposits: 

499 

Domestic banks 1,682 665 350 857 970 503 
Foreign banks 51 6 4 2 15 132 

Time deposits: Interbank 46 3 — — - - 4 210 
Other 4,723 674 377 774 1,269 10,509 

Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 130 2 22 71 6 22 
From others 300 42 64 32 187 232 

Other liabilities 332 58 43 52 97 917 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 1,479 343 185 44l 555 1,842 

l/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation 
reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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