ъ

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

June 15, 1960

## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended June 8: Decreases of \$335 million in loans adjusted, \$112 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities, \$408 million in balances with domestic banks, and \$1,476 million in U. S. Government demand deposits, and an increase of \$325 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a total of \$179 million. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and other securities decreased \$98 million. Loans to sales and personal finance institutions decreased \$124 million. "Other" loans increased \$81 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$68 million. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$158 million.

Time deposits other than interbank increased \$143 million of which \$89 million was in New York City.

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal Reserve Banks increased \$324 million and borrowings from others increased \$267 million. Loans to domestic commercial banks decreased \$68 million.

		Change since				
	June 8, 1960	June 1,	June 10,			
		1960*	1959			
ASSETS	(in milli	llions of dollars)				
otal loans and investments	104,044	- 357	- 296			
coans and investments adjusted 1/	102,636	- 289	n.a.			
oans adjusted 1/	67, 508	- 335	n.a.			
Commercial and industrial loans	30,991	- 179	n.a.			
Agricultural loans	929		+ 45			
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing						
or carrying: U.S. Govt. securities	146	- 55) - 43)	- 553			
Other securities	1,461	- 43)	- 555			
Other loans for purchasing or						
carrying: U.S. Govt. securities	167	+ 1)	- 137			
Other securities	1,121	+ 13)	- 121			
Loans to nonbank financial institutions:						
Sales finance, personal finance, etc.	4,213	- 124	n.a.			
Other	1,594	- 1	n.a.			
Loans to foreign banks	756	- 16)	+ 377			
Loans to domestic commercial banks	1,408	- 68)				
Real estate loans	12,536	- 12	+ 494			
Other loans	15,053	+ 81	n.a.			
J. S. Government securities - total	25,640	- 112	-5,354			
	1,246	- 68	-1,099			
Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness	856	- 18	-1,486			
Treasury notes and U. S. bonds maturing:	0,0	10	2,100			
Within 1 year	931	- 6)				
1 to 5 years	17,974	- 27)	-2,769			
After 5 years	4,633	+ 7)				
Other securities	9,488	+ 158	- 709			
		-				
Reserves with F. R. Banks	13,271	+ 301	- 37			
Currency and coin	1,177	- 15	+ 5 - 147			
Balances with domestic banks	2,602	- 408	+ 442			
Other assets - net	3,606	+ 7				
Fotal assets/liabilities	134,555	-2,460	- 137			
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits adjusted	58,510	+ 325	-3,088			
U. S. Government demand deposits	3, 526	-1,476	+1,881			
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,566	- 136	- 148			
Foreign banks	1, 334	-	- 127			
Fime deposits: Interbank	1,275	- 32	- 666			
Other	30, 756	+ 143	+ 72			
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	399	+ 324	- 342			
	2,424	+ 267	+ 696			

n.a. - Not available on comparable basis; reporting form revised July 8, 1959. Digitized for FRASER 1 figures revised (San Francisco District). H.4.2(a)

•

.

.

4

٠

•

\*

..

۰**.** 

•

## ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JUNE 8, 1960

	Federal Reserve District						
	Boston	New	Phila-			· [ +1+	
	BOSTON	TOLK	delphia		mond	Atlant	
ASBETB		(In 1	illions	of doll	ars)		
otal loans and investments	4,282	30,712	3.001	8,313	3 470	4,184	
loans and investments adjusted 1/	4,239				3,420		
Loans adjusted 1/		20,444					
Commercial and industrial loans				5,051		2,642	
Agricultural loans	1,437	11,350 24	1,201 2	2,042	800		
Loans to brokers and dealers for	7	<b>4</b>	2	· 3	- 9	18	
purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Govt. securities	1	. 89	г	77	٦	2	
Other securities	22	941	⊥ 24	17	1	3	
Other loans for purchasing or	22	941	24	87	27	43	
carrying: U. S. Govt. securities	4	20	0	19	. 6	10	
Other securities	10 ·	39 365	9				
Loans to nonbank financial	TO .	305	. 51	130	19	00	
institutions:							
Sales finance, personal							
finance, etc.	רסר	1 Eal	101	000	100	- 1. 1.	
Other	181	1,504		283	138	144	
• •====	63	368	66	84	91	117	
Loans to foreign banks	1	472	11		1	1	
Loans to domestic commercial banks	43	715	18	47	50	98	
Real estate loans	446	2,149		1,295		253	
Other loans	783	3,666	941	1,182	669	869	
. S. Government securities - total	979	6,692	885	2,353	1,060	1,120	
Treasury bills	22	700	28	117	13	68	
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	20	359	26	110	35	49	
Treasury notes and U.S. bonds	0	577	20		57	77	
maturing:							
Within 1 year	21	112	40	69	53	78	
1 to 5 years	711	4,393	40 640	1,811		764	
After 5 years					•	•	
ther securities	205	1,128	151	246	191	161	
ther securities	372	2,861	329	862	274	324	
eserves with F. R. Banks	520	4,547		1,020	456	499	
urrency and coin	68	265		131	78	62	
alances with domestic banks	<b>93</b> .		116		134	333	
ther assets - net		1,579			98	115	
otal assets/liabilities	5,439	40,791	5,162	10,335	4,583	5,689	
LIABILITIES							
emand deposits adjusted	2,957	17,909	2,523	4.648	2,329	2.564	
. S. Government demand deposits	166	1,190		303	120	118	
nterbank demand deposits:	200		100	J0J	1	110	
Domestic banks	357	2,941	429	520	460	823	
Foreign banks	30	1,038		529 12			
ime deposits: Interbank	30 14				7	12	
Other		974 5 889			3 810	1 082	
orrowings: From F. R. Banks	733 6	5 <b>,</b> 889		3,021		1,083	
	-	55	51	18	10 0h	6	
From others ther liabilities	116	1,240	-	87		31	
NHET TTONTTICTER	166	2,158	111	179	95	97	

1/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. ٠

.

-

.

٠

¥

3

•

4

...

.

## ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JUNE 8, 1960

	Federal Reserve District						
	Chicago	St.	Minne	Kangag	1	San Francisco	
			million			A	
<u>A S S E T S</u>							
otal loans and investments	14,336	2,893	1,634	3,675	4,527	22,024	
cans and investments adjusted 1/	14,275	2,833	1,630	3,620	4,472		
cans adjusted 1/	8,564	1,827					
Commercial and industrial loans	4,021	743					
Agricultural loans Loans to brokers and dealers for	35	11	22	· 174	32	592	
purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Govt. securities	19	2		l		12	
Other securities	174	23	5	14	18		
Other loans for purchasing or				_			
carrying: U.S. Govt. securities	48	6		6	12		
Other securities	191	23	7	26	178	55	
Loans to nonbank financial institutions:							
Sales finance, personal							
finance, etc.	813	150	79	154	125	461	
Other	139	74	17	89			
Loans to foreign banks	38					232	
Loans to domestic commercial banks	61	60	4	55			
Real estate loans	1,431	289	•	-	-		
Other loans	1,871	536	272	519	770	2,975	
. S. Government securities - total	4,181	780	411	1.063	1,250	4,866	
Treasury bills	76	16	10	50	39	•	
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	101	<sup>.</sup> 19	8	47	24	58	
Treasury notes and U.S. bonds	•						
maturing:	- 0 -						
Within 1 year	183	73	23	67			
l to 5 years After 5 years	<b>3,</b> 006 815	583 89	300 70	751 148	-		
ther securities	1,530	226	125	322	299 345		
	UC 61	220	12)	JEE	547	1,910	
eserves with F. R. Banks	1,780	366		478	552	2,395	
urrency and coin	153		15	42	51	211	
alances with domestic banks	335	151				••	
ther assets - net otal assets/liabilities	274 18,139	لِلْہِ 3,809	-				
AAAT OBBCABLITOTIES	10, 139	3,009	∠)⊥(C	4,992	6,238	27,206	
LIABILITIES	•						
emand deposits adjusted	7,568	1,595	844	0 011	2,558	10,804	
· S. Government demand deposits	567	104		120	2,550	499	
nterbank demand deposits:			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Domestic banks	1,682	665	350	857	970	50 <b>3</b>	
Foreign banks	51	6	4	2	15	132	
ime deposits: Interbank	46	3			4	210	
Other	4,723	674	377	774	1,269		
orrowings: From F. R. Banks From others	130	2	22 64	71	187	22	
ther liabilities	300 332	42 58	64 43	32 52	187		
₩ ann ₩ an an ann an UT IV an ann an ₩ an ₩ lat	222	20	+3	72	97	917	

1/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.